AGGREGATION ROUTER
AS7946-30XB
AGR400 Aggregation Router
The AGR400 is a high-performance 100GbE aggregation router that consists of fixed 2 x 400G QSFP-DD (21.3 W), 2
x 400G QSFP-DD (16.5 W), 4 x 100G QSFP-DD (16.5 W), 18 x 100G QSFP28 (5 W), and 4 x 25G SFP28 (2 W) network
interfaces in a 2RU compact design that can be deployed as a disaggregated or standalone router.
The AGR400 is engineered with the latest Broadcom StrataDNX™ Qumran2C silicon that targets use cases
including OpenBNG, 100GbE aggregation router, PE router, or data center TOR switch/router.

■ Typical: 186 W
EC-DS-0523-R05
Ordering Information
Base Model: AS7946-30XB; Intel® Xeon® D-1548 8-Core; 4 x 10G/25G SFP28, 18 x 100GE QSFP28, 4 x 100GE
QSFP-DD,and 4 x 400G QSFP-DD fixed ports. ONIE Sostware Installer.
Model Number Part Number PSU Airflow Region (Power Cord)
AS7946-30XB-O-AC-F-US FNPEC7946401Z Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow N. America
AS7946-30XB-O-AC-F-EU FNPEC7946201Z Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow EU
AS7946-30XB-O-AC-F-UK FNPEC7946301Z Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow UK
AS7946-30XB-O-AC-F-JP FNPEC7946501Z Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow JP
AS7946-30XB-O-48V-F FNPEC7946005Z Modular Dual DC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow N/A